Department Chairs reported on the status of faculty searches: 

• Dr. Tummala stated that the applications for ECE’s faculty position are due 12/1/13.   
• Dr. Mehrabadi stated that he has two (2) active positions, one (1) being a continuation from 

last year.  One-hundred and fifteen (115) applications have been received, and the search 
committee has reviewed a quarter of them.  The new position has only received four (4) 
applications thus far. 

• Dr. Mehrabadi stated that he would take responsibility for getting the ERC position hired.